:/05/2010 09:55 FAX 6123051228 USPTO 1/29	MUET /2010 2:47	ING RAASCH GEBHAR		⊉003 ax Server
CTORIA A. SANDBERG COMPA	NY:MUETING	, RAASCH & GEB	HARDT, P.A.	
D1/27/2010 18:11 FAX 6123051228	MET 01/27/ 70042			Ø 001
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		FORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY	Patent	NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office ket No. 235.00610120
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at	nd Trademarks; Ple			
1. Name of conveying party(ics):		2. Name and adde	ess of receiving par	ty(ies):
(1) Rick L. TARLETON (2) Ronald D. ETHERIDGE, Jr.		Name: University (of Georgia Research	Foundation, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attache 3. Nature of conveyance:	ы?Yes <u>_x_</u> No	Street Address: Boy	rd Graduate Studie	Research Center
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> Security Agreement <u>Change of Nan</u>	ne	City: <u>Athens</u>	State: GA	_ZIP:30602-7413
License Other		Additional name(s) &	t address(es) attached?	_Yes_X No
Execution Data (1) Oct. 17, 2008 and (2) De	<u></u>			
Title: DIAGNOSTIC ASSAY FO Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom co			of applications and	patonts involved: <u>1</u>
 Name and and ress of party to walk to concerning document should be mailed: 	IIIspontence			
Name: VICTORIA A. SANDBERG Address: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBH	ARDT PA	7. Total fee (37 C	FR §3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
P.O. Box 581336 Minneapolis, MN 55458-1336		Enclose _X Authoriz	d zed to be charged 10 (teposit account
Customer Number 26813		8. Please charge : overpayments to l	any additional fees (Deposit account nur	n crédit 209 aber: <u>13-4895</u>
<u>_</u>	DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the j copy of the original document.	ioregoing informati	on is true and correct and https://www.	any attached copy is San 2	an original or a true 7,2010
Victoria A. Sandbarg (41,287) Name of Person Signing	Signature	0	Date	
Total number of pag	ges including cove	r sheef, attachments, and	document(s): <u>5</u>	
Fax documen	Assignmen U.S. Patent al P.C Altxandri	rith required cover sheet in it Services Branch ad Trademark Office J. Box 1450 a. VA 72313-1450 ; 571-273-0140	formation to:	

02/05/2010 09:55 FAX 6123051228 USPTO 1/29

'O:VICTORIA A. SANDBERG COMPANY:MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A.

01/27/2010 18:11 FAX 8123051228

MUETING RAASCH GEBHARDT

國 002

Docket: 235.00610220

4/007

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Rick L. TARLETON and Ronald D. ETHERIDGE S., with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

DIAGNOSTIC ASSAY FOR TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI INFECTION

International Application No. PCT/US2008/009174, filed 30 July 2008 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/962,498, filed 30 July 2007

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto<u>UNIVERSITY OF</u> GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. ("Company"), a corporation of Georgia, having its principal office at Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and spolication, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are extitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Name: Rick L. TARLETON Address: 1191 DaAndra Drive, Watkinsville, GA 30677 Citizenship: USA

STATE OF COUNTY OF

10/17/08

On this 17 day of 12008 before me personally appeared <u>Rick 1. TARLETON</u> to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

N. Word



PATENT REEL: 023904 FRAME: 0517

02/05/2010 09:55 FAX 612	23051228	MUETING	G RAASCH GEBH		🖾 005
USPTO	1/29/20	10 2:47:2	7 PM PAG	E 5/007	Fax Server
O:VICTORIA A. SANDBERG	G COMPANY:	MUETING, I	RAASCH & G	EBHARDT, P	. A.
01/27/2010 16:11 FAX 81	23051228	MUETING	RAASCH GEBHAR	DT	Ø 003
,					
	-				Fage 2 of 2
Assignment Int l Apple. No. PCT	T/S2008/009174				, ugu u v, -
Int 1 Filing Date: 30 J For: <u>DIAGNOSTIC A</u>	いん フロロタ	OSOMA CRUZI I	NFECTION		
<u>Por DIAGNOSTIC A</u>					
					•
			Date	<u> </u>	
Name: Ronald D. Eth Address: 170 Games (Citizenahip:USA	ridge, 57. Court, Athens, GA 34	060S	Date		
STATE OF)) ss.			
COUNTY OF		.)			

On this _____ day of _____ 2003 before me personally appeared <u>Ronald D. Etheridge. Ir.</u> to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therain set forth.

Notary Public

-

.

.

.

02/05/2010 09:55 FAX 6123051228 USPTO 1/29

1/29/2010 2:47:27 PM PAGE 6/007 Fax Server

'O:VICTORIA A. SANDBERG COMPANY:MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A.

01/27/2010 18:11 FAX 6123031228

MUETING RAASCH GEBHARDT

2004

Docket: 235,00610220

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Rick L. TARLETON and Ronald D. ETHERIDGE Jr., with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

DIAGNOSTIC ASSAY FOR TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI INFECTION

International Application No. PCT/US2008/009174, filed 30 July 2008 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/962,498, filed 30 July 2007

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer untoLINIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. ("Company"), a corporation of Georgia, having its principal office at Boyd Graduete Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made joinfly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or joindy with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, retraminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, relatics, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), reactivel, reaxamination, reassue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration my further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

In witness whereof, we have hereinto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Name: Rick L. TARLETON Address: 1191 DaAadra Drive, Watkinsville, GA 30677 Citizenship: USA

STATE OF ______) COUNTY OF _____) Date

On this _____ day of _____ 2003 before me personally appeared <u>Nick L. TARLETON</u> to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set Ionh.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023904 FRAME: 0519

02/05/2010	09:55	FAX					GEBHARDT			🛿 007
ŬSPTO				1/29/2010	2:47:27	PM	PAGE	7/007	Fax	Server
'O:VICTORIA	A. SA	NDBE	ERG C	OMPANY : MUI	ETING, R.	AASCH	& GEBHA	RDT,	P.A.	

01/27/2010 10:11 FAX 6123051228

MUETING RAASCH GEBHARDT

Assignment Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2008/009174 Int'l Filing Date: 30 July 3008 For: DIAGNOSTIC ASSAY FOR TRYPANOSOMA CRUZI INFÉCTION

Date 12/2/08

Name: Ronald D. Etheridge, Ir. Address: 170 Gaines Court, Athens, GA 30605 Citizenship:USA

STATE OF)) 略. ORNA COUNTY OF)

On this <u>A</u> day of <u><u>Dec</u> 2008 before me personally appeared <u>Ronald D. Etheridge</u>, <u>Ir</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and height executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.</u>

....

Notary Public

OTHER COUNTY PUBLIC CAUFGEMA.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023904 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 01/27/2010